

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10216 OF 2003

M/S. BHARAT DRILL.&FOUND.TREAT.PVT.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. And permission to place addl. documents on record)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 10217 of 2003

(With appln.(s) for exemptionfrom filing O.T. and permission to place addl. Documents on record)

Civil Appeal NO. 10214 of 2003(With Appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to place addl. Documents on record)

Date: 12/08/2009

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Santosh Singh, adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashish Mohan, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel

appearing for the appellant started his arguments at 3.00

p.m. and concluded at 3.45 p.m.

Thereafter Mr. S.B.

Upadhyay, learned senior counsel appearing of the

appellant in C.A. No. 10214/2003 started his arguments

and was on his legs till the rising of the Court.

The matters remained part-heard.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Indu Satija)

Court Master

Court Master