

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10216 OF 2003

M/S. BHARAT DRILL.&FOUND.TREAT.PVT.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl.
documents on record)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 10214 of 2003
(condonation of delay in filing SLP and permission to place additional
documents on record)

Civil Appeal NO. 10217 of 2003
condonation of delay in filing SLP and permission to place additional
documents on record)

Date: 19/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List tomorrow to retain its position.
(Hemalatha Mohan) (Indu Satija)
Sr. P.A. Court Master